SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE (Other instructions on reverse side) FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0136 Expires: February 28, 1995

	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	IIIED STATES						
-	DEPARTM	ENT OF THE INTE	ERIOR		5. LEASE DESIGNATION	AND SERIAL NO.		
	BUREAU		SF -0	79298				
	PPLICATION FOR	PERMIT TO DRIL	L OR DEEPEN		6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE	OR TRIBE NAME		
a TYPE OF WORK	DRILL X	DEEPEN			7. UNIT AGREEMENT NA	ME		
TYPE OF WELL	<u></u>	<u></u>			Rinco	n Unit		
OIL								
NAME OF OPERATOR						Jnit 177Q		
	Pı	ire Resources	200 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		9. API WELL NO.	2		
ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO.				Ž	30037	12/52		
•		), Bloomfield New Mexic	co A	Z_3)	10. FIELD AND POOL OR	WILDCAT		
LOCATION OF WELL (Report location	clearly and in accordance with any		007 20	(F2)	Basin Dakota	/ Mesa Verde		
At surface  At proposed prod.zone		660' FSL and 330' FE	1 CO3	U)	AND SURVEY OR AREA			
		Same as Surface	at the state of	<u>ත</u> ]	Sec. 13, T-2	27-N, R-7-W		
. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTIO	N FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POS	ST OFFICE*	15. ( ) Op		12. COUNTY OR PARISH	13. STATE		
The rank 'E tipl' (M. Cib) (british)	40 miles Sou	theast from Bloomfield		_&j/	Rio Arriba	NM		
LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE FT (Also to	660'	16. NO. OF ACRES		THIS WELL	37/ 27/	LOK 328:86		
nearest drig. Unit line, if any)  DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION		10 0000000	2645.09 (7/6/017)	20. ROTARY OR	50 1 20 5	2 EDMV		
NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, I	1520'	1520'						
ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, R1		7899'				Rotary  2. APPROX.DATE WORK WILL START*		
	,	6664'		ASAP				
3.		PROPOSED CASING A	ND CEMENTING PROGRAM					
SIZE OF HOLE	GRADE, SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMEN	Γ		
12-1/4"	H-40 9-5/8"	32.3#	350'		SACKS "B" TOC @ SU			
8-3/4"	K-55 7"	20#	2784'		ACKS TYPE III TOC @			
6-1/4"	N-80 4-1/2"	11.6#	7899'	SACKS 65/	35 POZ TYPE III TOC T	IED INTO 7" CAS		
well will be an infill 80 acre	Э.		and the Basin Dakota and do anifold with adjustable and po			tions. This		
Gree double yald DI	• •							
_	3OP with 1 1/2 times the	necessary capacity to c	close the rams and retain a m	inimum of 20		<b>)</b> .		
_			close the rams and retain a m	inimum of 20		<b>).</b>		
will hydraulically operate E	zed during the drilling of th		ori ting (	PERATIONS A	O psi above recharge	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
will hydraulically operate E Rotating head will be utiliz (Schematics are attached	zed during the drilling of th	ne 6-1/4" hole.	DRILLING C	PERATIONS A	O psi above recharge AUTHORIZED ARE DE WITH ATTACHED			
will hydraulically operate E Rotating head will be utiliz (Schematics are attached	ted during the drilling of th ) The second	ne 6-1/4" hole.	DRILLING C nd SUBJECT I FR 3165.8 "GENERAL	PERATIONS A	O psi above recharge AUTHORIZED ARE DE WITH ATTACHED			
will hydraulically operate E Rotating head will be utiliz (Schematics are attached	ted during the drilling of th ) The second	ne 6-1/4" hole.	DRILLING C nd SUBJECT I FR 3165.8 "GENERAL	PERATIONS A	O psi above recharge AUTHORIZED ARE SE WITH ATTACHED ITS*.			
will hydraulically operate E Rotating head will be utiliz (Schematics are attached	ted during the drilling of th ) The second	ne 6-1/4" hole.	DRILLING C nd SUBJECT I FR 3165.8 "GENERAL	PERATIONS A	O psi above recharge AUTHORIZED ARE DE WITH ATTACHED			
will hydraulically operate E Rotating head will be utiliz (Schematics are attached	ted during the drilling of th ) The second	ne 6-1/4" hole.	DRILLING C nd SUBJECT I FR 3165.8 "GENERAL	PERATIONS A	O psi above recharge AUTHORIZED ARE SE WITH ATTACHED ITS*.			
will hydraulically operate E Rotating head will be utiliz (Schematics are attached	ted during the drilling of th ) The second	ne 6-1/4" hole.	DRILLING C nd SUBJECT I FR 3165.8 "GENERAL	PERATIONS A	O psi above recharge AUTHORIZED ARE SE WITH ATTACHED ITS*.			
will hydraulically operate B Rotating head will be utiliz (Schematics are attached)	ted during the drilling of the control of the contr	ne 6-1/4" hole.  The multiplicity of the call are the 43 OFR 3160	DRILLING ( SUBJECT I FR 3165.8 "GENERAL 5.4	PERATIONS A O COMPLIANO REQUIREMEN	O psi above recharge AUTHORIZEO ARE SE WITH ATTACHED ITS*.			
will hydraulically operate E Rotating head will be utiliz (Schematics are attached)	ted during the drilling of the control of the contr	ne 6-1/4" hole.  The must be twelved at an idea, and to 43 OFR 316.  pursuant to 43 OFR 316.	DRILLING O SUBJECT I FR 3165,8 "GENERAL 5.4	OPERATIONS A O COMPLIANO REQUIREMEN	O psi above recharge AUTHORIZEO ARE BE WITH ATTACHED ITS*.			
will hydraulically operate E Rotating head will be utiliz (Schematics are attached  NABOVE SPACE DESCRIBED PRO eepen directionally, give pertinent	ted during the drilling of the control of the contr	ne 6-1/4" hole.  The must be twelved at an idea, and to 43 OFR 316.  pursuant to 43 OFR 316.	DRILLING ( SUBJECT I FR 3165.8 "GENERAL 5.4	OPERATIONS A O COMPLIANO REQUIREMEN	O psi above recharge AUTHORIZEO ARE BE WITH ATTACHED ITS*.			
will hydraulically operate E Rotating head will be utiliz (Schematics are attached  ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBED PROBLEM of the companion of the comp	ted during the drilling of the control of the contr	ne 6-1/4" hole.  The must be twelved at an idea, and to 43 OFR 316.  pursuant to 43 OFR 316.	DRILLING ( SUBJECT I FR 3165.8 "GENERAL 5.4  productive zone and proposed new rical depths. Give blowout preven	PERATIONS A O COMPLIANO REQUIREMEN Productive zon ter program, if	O psi above recharge AUTHORIZEO ARE BE WITH ATTACHED ITS*.			
Will hydraulically operate E Rotating head will be utiliz (Schematics are attached  A ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBED PRO  espen directionally, give pertinent	ted during the drilling of the control of the contr	ne 6-1/4" hole.  The result of the the cast are severed pure part to 43 OFR 316.  pursuant to 43 OFR 316.  pen, give data on present pland measured and true very	DRILLING O SUBJECT I FR 3165,8 "GENERAL 5.4	PERATIONS A O COMPLIANO REQUIREMEN Productive zon ter program, if	O psi above recharge AUTHORIZEO ARE DE WITH ATTACHED TS*.	RECEIVED.		
Will hydraulically operate E Rotating head will be utiliz (Schematics are attached  A ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBED PROPERTY OF THE PR	ped during the drilling of the proposal is to dee data on subsurface locations	ne 6-1/4" hole.  The result of the the cast are severed pure part to 43 OFR 316.  pursuant to 43 OFR 316.  pen, give data on present pland measured and true very	DRILLING ( SUBJECT I FR 3165.8 "GENERAL 5.4  productive zone and proposed new rical depths. Give blowout preven	PERATIONS A O COMPLIANO REQUIREMEN Productive zon ter program, if	O psi above recharge AUTHORIZEO ARE DE WITH ATTACHED TS*.	RECEIVED.		
NABOVE SPACE DESCRIBED PROBEPT directionally, give pertinent	ped during the drilling of the proposal is to dee data on subsurface locations	ne 6-1/4" hole.  The result of the the cast are severed pure part to 43 OFR 316.  pursuant to 43 OFR 316.  pen, give data on present pland measured and true very	DRILLING ( SUBJECT I FR 3165.8 "GENERAL 5.4  productive zone and proposed new rical depths. Give blowout preven	PERATIONS A O COMPLIANO REQUIREMEN Productive zon ter program, if	O psi above recharge AUTHORIZEO ARE DE WITH ATTACHED TS*.	RECEIVED.		
N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBED PRO eepen directionally, give pertinent to this space for Federal or State of PERMIT NO.	pogram: If proposal is to dee data on subsurface locations  MIKE C. PHILLIPS  office use)	ne 6-1/4" hole.  The many problems are the 43 OFR 316:  pursuant to 43 OFR 316:  pen, give data on present p and measured and true ver	DRILLING ( SUBJECT I FR 3165.8 "GENERAL 5.4 productive zone and proposed new rtical depths. Give blowout preven	OPERATIONS A O COMPLIANO REQUIREMEN Productive zon ter program, if	O psi above recharge AUTHORIZEO ARE EE WITH ATTACHED TS°.  e. If proposal is to drill any.  DATE	or 10/13/03		
N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBED PROLEGE IN SIGNED  (This space for Federal or State of Permit No.	ped during the drilling of the proposal is to dee data on subsurface locations  MIKE C. PHILLIPS  office use)	ne 6-1/4" hole.  The many problems are the 43 OFR 316:  pursuant to 43 OFR 316:  pen, give data on present p and measured and true ver	DRILLING C SUBJECT I FR 3165.81 "GENERAL 5.4"  productive zone and proposed new rtical depths. Give blowout preven	PERATIONS A O COMPLIANO REQUIREMEN  r productive zon ter program, if a eman	O psi above recharge AUTHORIZEO ARE EE WITH ATTACHED TS°.  e. If proposal is to drill any.  DATE	or 10/13/03		

NMOCD

Title18 U.S.C. Section 1001, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the

United States any false, fictitious of fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

 $\sqrt{}$ 

DESTRUCT I 2625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 88240 ,

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised August 15, 2000

DISTRICT II 611 South First, Artesia, N.M. 68210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Bresos Rd., Artec, N.M. 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe. NM 87505

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

		WE	ELL LO	CATION	N AND AC	REAGE DEDI	CATION PL	AT			
1 API		7.	Pool Code Pool Name								
<sup>4</sup> Property Code			1 /	72319 Blanco Mesa Verde				<del></del>	• Vell Number		
_				Property Name  RINCON UNIT  Operator Name					177Q		
26629	<b>.</b>										
			PURE RESOURCES					6664			
	1				10 Surface	Location	<u> </u>				
L or lot no.	or lot no. Section Township		Range	Lot Idn Feet from the		North/South line	Feet from the	East/W	est line	Count	
Р	13	27-N	7-W		660	SOUTH	330	EAST	<u> </u>	RIO ARRIBA	
			11 Bott	om Hole	Location	If Different Fro					
L or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot kin	Feet from the	North/South line	Peet from the	East/V	Vest Hne	Coun	
	万萬		<sup>18</sup> Joint or	infili	<sup>14</sup> Consolidation	Code	*Order No.				
						ON UNTIL ALL EEN APPROVED			EN CO	NSOLIDATE	
	AM Cotton of the Cotton						17 C I haroby c to true on bottef.	PERATO ortify that the	R CEF	NSOLIDATI RTIFICATIO on contained has y may knowledge	

M MEK

LOT 6

LOT 4

LOT 5

QUARTER COR. FD 3 1/4" BC 1955 BLM

LOT 3 ~

SEC. COR. FD 3 1/4" BC' 1955 BLM **.**099

LAT. = 36'34'08" N. LONG. =107'31'06" W.

LOT 1

LOT 8

01-26-41 E 2619.61'(M)

z 330'

N 86-27-37 W 2889.29 (M)

LOT 2

No. 177E ₩

PURE - RINCON UNIT

LOT 7

DISTRICT I 1825 N. Prench Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 88240

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised August 15, 2000

DESTRICT II 811 South Pirst, Artesia, N.M. 88210

DESTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N.M. 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Pe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, Na 67505

		WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLA						T			
1 API	Number	*Pool Code Pool Name 7/599 BASIN DAKOTA							6		
<sup>4</sup> Property Co	ode		1//5	77	<sup>6</sup> Property		AKOTA	4	Т	* Well	Number
26629	}				RINCON UN				177Q		
OGRID No		*Operator N				Name				* Elevation	
	1	PURE RE				SOURCES				6664'	
		<sup>10</sup> Surface Location									
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	l l		East/	West line	County
Р	13	27-N	7-W		660	SOUTH		330 E		ज	RIO ARRIBA
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		om Hole		f Different Fro				<del></del>	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet fr	rom the	East/	West line	County
Dedicated Acre	1 s	L	ss Joint or	infili	M Consolidation	Code	"Order N	No.			
2-150	-336	.27									
			SSIGNET	TO THI	S COMPLETION	ON UNTIL ALL	INTERE	STS HA	VE BE	EN CO	NSOLIDATED
)	"					EN APPROVED					
				T				יין אַ	PDAT(	ND CEE	RTIFICATION
	ļ						- 11				on contained herein
					Ì			is true and complete to the best of my knowle			try knowledge and
								beliaf.	•		
								~ i	1 1		
	1			1			-	Signature		y.	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						Mik	ke P	billi	25
	1			1				Printed Name			
								Completion Force			OREMAN
					QUARTER C FD 3 1/4"				/ _		
l				- [					103		
	212 11 222		Paradi Spanier School Spanier (1)	4.7		1955					
				1				8 5111	RVEY	R CEF	RTIFICATION
	}	LOT 3					· 138			YOR CERTIFICATION the well location shown on this pl	
LOT 4	İ			•	OT 2	LOT 1	***	was plotted from field notes of actual surve			al surveys made by
					No. 177E *		111			rvision, and that the same is true	
							26.1–2.6 26.0 26.0 Defe of spiral (M)		·	15×03	
				<del></del>			-26- 9.61	Date of Shir	ID ALL		
						LOT 8		Signature	CONT.	EV.	rel garacter:
					lat. = Long.	36'34'08" N. z		D (14027)   S		<b>چ</b>	
LOT 5		LOT 6		LOT 6		SEC. COR.					<b>V</b>
	QUARTER COR.		٦.	FD 3 1/4° BC						$\sim$	
		FD 3 1/4" BC 1955 BLM		N 86-27-37 W 9 2889.29'(M)			Certificate Number		ESON.		
Control of the second of the s					2003.		-4				<del></del>

### Minimum Safety Factors for Casing:

Collapse = 1.125 Burst = 1.1 Tension = 1.8

Casing hardware for the production string is to include a guide shoe, float collar, centralized shoe joint, and the next five joints centralized. Centralizers will be placed across the production zones.

## 2. PRESSURE CONTROL BOP'S AND RELATED EQUIPMENT

Casing Head: 7" x 11" - 3000 psi WP.

BOP Stack and Related Equipment: (See Attachements).

One double-gate BOP with 4-1/2" and then 3-1/2" pipe and blind rams.

One choke manifold with adjustable and positive chokes.

An accumulator will hydraulically operate the BOP with 1-1/2 times the necessary capacity to close the rams and retain a minimum of 200 psi above recharge. The remote unit will be located in the bottom "dog house" or on the ground between the "dog house" and the toolpushers trailer. A rotating head on top of the BOP stack will be utilized when necessary.

#### **Testing Procedure:**

The BOP and related equipment will be tested I accordance with the provisions of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 2. BOP's will be operationally tested daily and each test will be logged in the IADC Daily Drilling Report.

## Blooie Line:

The blooie line and related equipment will meet all requirements of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 2.

#### Auxiliary Equipment:

A kelly cock will be used with the handle available. A full opening safety valve will be used when the kelly is not on the drillstring. A rotating head will be used while air drilling. Vacuum diversion will be available on the blooie line.

#### 3. CORING, TESTING, & LOGGING PROGRAM

DST's:

None planned.

Logging:

Cased hole GR/Dual Burst Thermal Decay

Cores:

None planned.

Completion:

During completion, the drilling rig will be removed and a completion rig will be moved in and BOP's of a similar pressure rating will be used. The Dakota and Mesa Verde will be selectively perforated and individually hydraulically stimulated. The wells will be commingled with 2-3/8" production string. A "Well Completion or Re-completion Report and Log" (Form 3160-4) will be submitted within 30 days after completion of the well per 43 CFR 3164. Two copies of all logs, geologic summaries, sample descriptions, and all other data obtained during the drilling, workover, and completion operations will be filed with form 3160-4.